
General $835,648

Capital Outlay $1,911,603

Special Education $56,690

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.185

Owner Occupied $4.890

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.119

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.904

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,280,313

$0

$219,476

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,499,789Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $135,298,915

Owner Occupied $68,863,875

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $21,391,707

Total $225,554,497

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

14.3

18.2%

21.0

$47,473Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 171.098

9-12 64.410

181.011

68.525

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 250.856 265.482

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 262

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 12

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 16.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

12

Classroom Staff 0.2

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 99

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 247

Educational Funds $11,050

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 248.42

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.1

19.6

19.9

20.6

20.5

42

2021-2022 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 15.348 15.946

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD  57012

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,872

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,218,274

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$367,651

$2,873

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $145,546

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $948,352

County $12,509

State $1,312,898

Federal $150,052

Total $2,423,810

$671,686

$0

$0

$137,446

$420,945

$0

$202,457

$190

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$809,132 $623,592

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$69,050

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$545

$0

$167,994

$233,618

$66,757

$4,479

$19,637

$495

$112,220

$8,652

$0

$0

$199,145

$184,891

$107,758

$29,043

$43,639

$11,686

$0

$0

$61,373

$56,932

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$92,678 $10,820 $4,252

$0 $668,568 $0

$303,681 $211,846 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,170,950

$48,303

$0

$81,262

$174,352

$62,400

$0

$76,382

$40,249

$74,424

$0

$0

$0

$95,924

$297,339

$13,772

$0

$13,465

$48,839

$27,737

$0

$25,075

$4,538

$23,089

$0

$0

$0

$9,259

$83,997

$2,877

$0

$185,274

$32,324

$6,305

$97,415

$235,424

$78,270

$30,554

$0

$0

$0

$33,176

$94,355

$1,306

$0

$12,964

$4,342

$11,083

$0

$79,252

$24,809

$103,193

$0

$0

$0

$46,031

$2,425

$0

$0

$2,425

$495

$0

$569,695

$69,163

$74,750

$0

$0

$0

$0

$145,170

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,803

$225

$1,458

$30,230

$0

$4,343

$0

$0

$199,145

$878

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canistota School District 43-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$244,953 $210,785

$2,233,026 $1,473,752 $566,902Total Expenditures

$1,824,246 $463,113 $785,615 $377,335 $864,123 $239,081


