

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD 57012 Home County: Mc Cook Area in Square Miles: 99

Student Data	Teaching Staff Data		
Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	262	Average Teacher Salary	\$47,473
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	247	Avg Years of Experience	14.3
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	248.42	% with Advanced Degrees	18.2%
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	12	Certified Instructional Staff	21.0
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	42	Classroom Staff	0.2
% Special Needs Students*	16.0%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	20.2%		
District Dropout Rate	0.9%		
District Attendance Rate	94.4%		
Student to Staff Ratio	12.4		
Number of Graduates	12		Stata Aid
			STOTO AIG

American College Test (ACT) *

English	19.9
Math	19.6
Reading	21.1
Science	20.6
Composite Score	20.5
Number Tested	10

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

- -

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,872

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip			
РК	15.348	15.946			
KG-8	171.098	181.011			
9-12	64.410	68.525			
Total	250.856	265.482			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$11,050

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,280,313
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$219,476
Total State Aid	\$1,499,789

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$135,298,915
Owner Occupied	\$68,863,875
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$21,391,707
Total	\$225,554,497

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$835,648
Capital Outlay	\$1,911,603
Special Education	\$56,690
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.185			
Owner Occupied	\$4.890			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.119			
Special Education	\$1.670			
Capital Outlay	\$2.904			
Bond Redemption \$0.00				
* District has an opt out of				
general fund levy.				

Canistota School District 43-1

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$948,352	\$671,686	\$420,945	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$12,509	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,312,898	\$0	\$202,457	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$150,052	\$137,446	\$190	Food Service	\$244,953	\$210,785
Total	\$2,423,810	\$809,132	\$623,592	Other Enterprise	\$61,373	\$69,050

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,218,274	\$56,932	\$367,651	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$545	\$2,873	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$167,994	\$19,637	\$107,758	
Administration Services	\$233,618	\$495	\$29,043	
Fiscal Services	\$92,678	\$10,820	\$4,252	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$668,568	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$303,681	\$211,846	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$66,757	\$112,220	\$43,639	
Other Support Services	\$4,479	\$8,652	\$11,686	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$199,145	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$145,546	\$184,891	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,233,026	\$1,473,752	\$566,902	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,170,950	\$297,339	\$83,997	\$94,355	\$2,425	\$0
PK Instruction	\$48,303	\$13,772	\$2,877	\$1,306	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$81,262	\$13,465	\$185,274	\$12,964	\$2,425	\$0
Administration Services	\$174,352	\$48,839	\$32,324	\$4,342	\$495	\$2,803
Fiscal Services	\$62,400	\$27,737	\$6,305	\$11,083	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$97,415	\$0	\$569,695	\$1,458
Operation/Maint. Services	\$76,382	\$25,075	\$235,424	\$79,252	\$69,163	\$30,230
Transportation Services	\$40,249	\$4,538	\$78,270	\$24,809	\$74,750	\$0
Other Support Services	\$74,424	\$23,089	\$30,554	\$103,193	\$0	\$4,343
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$199,145
Co-Curricular	\$95,924	\$9,259	\$33,176	\$46,031	\$145,170	\$878
Total Expenditures	\$1,824,246	\$463,113	\$785,615	\$377,335	\$864,123	\$239,081

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.